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Please indicate the college/school from which you will be graduating:

Brennan School of Business (BSB) [ GGG 21
School of Education (SOE) [ IEGENNNNEGEGEGEGEGEEGEE 42
School of Information Studies .. [ NN -
School of Social Work (SSw) [, 6+
College of Applied Social ... ||l 8

Borra College of Health Sciences ... ||| NG 16

Rosary College of Arts and ... . 3

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Field Choice Count
Brennan School of Business (BSB) 21
School of Education (SOE) 42
School of Information Studies (SOIS) 76
School of Social Work (SSW) 64
College of Applied Social Sciences (CASS) 8
Borra College of Health Sciences (BCHS) 16
Rosary College of Arts and Sciences (RCAS) - MS in Software Development 3

Total 230
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Where did you take MOST of your courses:

Main Campus in River Forest - 15.5%

University Center at the College ... |0.0%

Other (please specify): I 3.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field Choice Count
Main Campus in River Forest 15.5% 35
University Center at the College of Lake County in Grayslake 0.0% 0
Online 81.4% 184
Other (please specify): 3.1% 7

Total 226
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What is your gender?

Male/Cisgender Male - 15.3%

Transgender I 0.9%

Other: . 4.8%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Gender Count
Male/Cisgender Male 35
Female/Cisgender Female 181
Transgender 2

Other: 11

Percent

15.3%
79.0%
0.9%
4.8%
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Did you use this service/go into this office:

Crown Library 77.0%
Office of the Registrar 63.3%
Financial Aid Services 59.0%
DU Bookstore 56.9%
Student Account Services 48.1%
IT Support Center 33.5%
Food Services BRESHE
Office of Career Programs [ESRel)
Health Services (Wellness Center) [ESRLA
Stars Connect Office (one-stop ... JEEHLZ)
Counseling Services (Wellness ... HFR0LZ
Office of Campus Safety EEEeLZ
Disability Support Services Office
Office of Diversity, Equity and ...
Tutoring and Learning Resources
University Ministry

Residence Life

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

® Yes
® No
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Did you use/go into this office? Yes No Total
Office of Career Programs 34 174 208
Financial Aid Services 124 86 210
DU Bookstore 119 90 209
IT Support Center 70 139 209
Crown Library 161 48 209
Office of the Registrar 131 76 207
Student Account Services 100 108 208
Residence Life 7 203 210
Tutoring and Learning Resources 10 199 209
University Ministry 8 200 208
Office of Campus Safety 23 187 210
Disability Support Services Office 17 194 211
Office of Diversity, Equity and Inclusion 10 198 208
Food Services 35 176 211
Counseling Services (Wellness Center) 25 184 209
Stars Connect Office (one-stop shop) 29 179 208

Health Services (Wellness Center) 33 176 209
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Please rate your level of satisfaction with the quality of service from the
staff in the following o - Level of Satisfaction

Crown Library I 24.5% 72.8%
DU Bookstore . 28.3% 65.5%
IT Support Center . 27.5% 65.0%

Health Services (Wellness Center) . 29.8% 61.7%
Office of the Registrar . 36.2% 57.5%
Student Account Services - 35.0% 55.0%
Office of Campus Safety l 40.5% 54.8%
Financial Aid Services - 33.9% 53.5%
Disability Support Services Office - 36.1% 52.8%
Counseling Services (Wellness Center) - 31.6% 50.0%
Stars Connect Office (one-stop shop) - 37.2% 48.8%
Office of Career Programs - 37.0% 48.1%
Tutoring and Learning Resources I 50.0% 46.7%
Food Services - 43.9% 43.9%
University Ministry . 51.9% 40.7%
Office of Diversity, Equity and Inclusion - 55.2% 34.5%
Residence Life - 52.0% 32.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

@ Very Dissatisfied @ Somewhat Dissatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
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Please rate your level of satisfaction with the quality of service from the
staff in the following offices - Level of Satisfaction

Satisfaction with Services ) .V_ery Spmewhat Somgwhat .V.ery Total
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied
Office of Career Programs 1 7 20 26 54
Financial Aid Services 5 11 43 68 127
DU Bookstore 1 6 32 74 113
IT Support Center 2 4 22 52 80
Crown Library 3 1 37 110 151
Office of the Registrar 5 3 46 73 127
Student Account Services 3 7 35 55 100
Residence Life 2 2 13 8 25
Tutoring and Learning Resources 1 0 15 14 30
University Ministry 1 1 14 11 27
Office of Campus Safety 1 1 17 23 42
Disability Support Services Office 2 2 13 19 36
| nOCTLC;o?]f Diversity, Equity and 5 1 16 10 29
Food Services 1 4 18 18 41
cic::g;eling Services (Wellness 3 4 12 19 38
sitj\; Connect Office (one-stop 3 3 16 21 43
Health Services (Wellness 5 5 14 29 47

Center)
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Please rate your overall satisfaction with services at Dominican

University:

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Dissatisfied - 6.3%

Very Dissatisfied I 1.8%

0.0%

Overall Satisfaction with Services

Very Dissatisfied
Somewhat Dissatisfied
Somewhat Satisfied
Very Satisfied

Total

20.0%

34.2%

40.0%

Choice Count

1.8% 4
6.3% 14
34.2% 76
57.7% 128
222
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Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of your
overall academic experience at Dominican:

Opportunity to interact with faculty .

Communication about program ...

Quality of faculty advising

Quality of staff advising (Office of ...

Preparation for career/profession

Quality of library resources ...

Classroom facilities

Overall academic experience

@ Very Dissatisfied @ Somewhat Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Academic Experience

Opportunity to interact with faculty
Communication about program requirements
Quiality of faculty advising

Quiality of staff advising (Office of Academic
Advising)

Preparation for career/profession

Quality of library resources (books and online
resources)

Classroom facilities

Overall academic experience

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%100.0%

30.7% 60.9%

36.2% 53.1%

28.6% 54.9%
38.9% 48.8%
34.6% 50.5%

31.6% 64.1%

36.5% 55.8%

43.2% 49.3%

Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied
05% 1 7.9% 17 30.7% 66 60.9% 131
33% 7 7.5% 16 36.2% 77 53.1% 113
52% 11 11.3% 24 286% 61 54.9% 117
34% 7 3.9% 18 38.9% 79 48.8% 99
1.9% 4 13.1% 28 34.6% 74 50.5% 108
0.0% 0 43% 9 31.6% 66 64.1% 134
05% 1 7.1% 14 365% 72 55.8% 110
1.4% 3 6.1% 13 43.2% 92 49.3% 105

Total

215
213
213

203

214

209

197
213
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In general, how would you rate the academic rigor of your classes at

Dominican?

Too challenging I 3.7%

Not challenging enough - 7.8%

0.0%

Rigor

Too challenging

About right

Not challenging enough
Total

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

Choice Count

3.7% 8
88.5% 192
7.8% 17
217

10
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What will be your EMPLOYMENT STATUS immediately after

graduation?

Employed FT [60.1%)]

Employment Status

Unemployed, not seeking [1.4%]

Unemployed, seeking employ [18.8%)]

/

~ —Employed PT, seeking FT [12.4%]

Employed PT [7.3%]

Choice Count

Employed full-time (30 hours or more per week) 60.1% 131
Employed part-time (less than 30 hours per week) 7.3% 16
Employed part-time and seeking full-time 12.4% 27
Participating in postgraduate service program (e.g. AmeriCorps, Dominican Volunteers, etc.) 0.0% O
Unemployed, seeking employment 18.8% 41
Unemployed, not seeking employment 1.4% 3
Total 218

11
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Job Title:
Job Title:

school social worker

Children's Library Associate - Hourly
Teacher

Intervention Counselor

Project Archivist

Allocator

Middle School ELA teacher
Social Service Director

LTA 1l

Youth Services Librarian/School Liaison
Process Assistant

School Social worker

Special Education teacher
Medical Support Assistant
Teacher

Managed Care Coordinator
Middle School Teacher

Archives Assistant

Social worker

Community Health Worker
Program Supervisor

Archivist

Teacher

Mental Health Practitioner

Library Media Specialist

Digital Services Librarian

Adult and Teen Services Assistant
Teaxher

Domestic Violence Counselor
Youth & Family Therapist

Social work outreach

Special Education Teacher

Case manager

New Parent Support Home Visitor
Case management

Fast-Track Pathways Graduate Assistant

12
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Counselor

Social worker

School-Based Counselor

Head of Technology & Maker Services
n/a

School Social Worker

Youth Intervention Specialist

therapist

Special Education Teacher

Accounting Assistance

Office Assistant

Teacher

Social media intern/ Doroteo an assistant
not sure yet

Elementary Teacher

Youth Services Assistant

School Services Librarian

School Social Worker

Special Education Teacher

teacher

Social Worker

Behavioral Health Therapist

Librarian

Program Therapist

Teacher

Special Education Teachern

Group Therapist

Children’s services community engagement librarian
Assistant Director of Internships & Externships
School Social Worker

Instructional Media Paraprofessional (current job - | am job seraching currently)
Youth Services Llbrarian

Adult Programming Assistant

Caregiver Specialist

School social worker

District Librarian

Teacher

Youth Services Specialist

Global Director of Operations
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Stock Plan Consultant

Teacher Assistant

Librarian

Administrative Assistant

911 Telecommunicator

Channel Marketing Manager
Administrative Assistant !!!

Project Manager

special education teacher

Grants Manager

Teacher

Children’s Associate

Teacher

English Teacher

Reference Services Assistant
School Services Librarian

Better birth outcomes case manager
Library Technician

Benefits

Adult and Teens Services Librarian
Systems and Online Resource Librarian
Business Analyst

Elementary School Teacher

Middle school math teacher

Teen Services Librarian

Reading Specialist

Teacher

Sales associate

Membership Services Assistant
Curator

Associate Product Manager

in a public library

Physician Assistant in Family Medicine
Acquisitions Coordinator

Library Assistant

PA-C Fellow

Special Education Teacher

Head Cataloger and Reference Librarian

Pa-c

14
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District Manager

Front Desk Support

Adult and Teen Services Librarian
Librarian

Librarian

Teacher/Reading Specialist

Data Analytics and Atrtificial Intelligence Consultant
Mentor and Tutor

Specialist in Special Collections
Student Events Coordinator
Teacher

Branch Teen Librarian

Shift Lead

ESL 1st grade teacher

English language teacher

Case Manager Il

Middle School Librarian
Physician Assistant

Middle School Teacher

Teacher

Teen/Tween Librarian
Administrative Assistant

Adjunct Librarian

Teacher

Administrative and Operations Assistant

School Social worker

15
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Name of Employer:
Name of Employer:

unknown

Chicago Public Library
Currently, St. Pius X but seeking new position
Sarah’s Inn

Levi Strauss & Co

Horizon Science Academy, McKinley Park
The Mather

Crystal Lake Public Library
Alsip-Merrionette Park Public Library
Amazon

Dist. 6

Hines VA Hospital

Chicago Public Schools

Aetna

Acero Charter School Network
ATD Fourth World

Lurie Children’s Hospital
Childrens Home + Aid
Benedictine. Sisters of Chicago
Waukegan public schools
Metropolitan Family Services
LCCPS

Niles-Maine District Library
Brookfield Library

Metropolitan Family Services
WTYS

Thresholds

Woodstock High School
Veterans path to hope
Department of Defense

N/A

Dominican University

CAWC

Advent Health Glen Oaks
Youth Crossroads Inc

Indian Prairie Public Library

16
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n./a

Zion District 6

Juvenile Detention Center

Thrive

Menta Academy DeKalb

DKB Marketing LLC

HCI

St. Agnes of Bohemia

Eat right 4 life

Indian Trails Public Library

St Charles Public Library
Eisenhower Cooperative
Chicago Public Schools

an lllinois public elementary school
Edward Hines VA Hospital
Ascension

Tsinghua International School at Daoxiang Lake
Chicago Behavioral Hospital
District 89

Easterseals School

Compass Health Center

Poplar creek public library district
Dominican University

Moving Everest Charter School
Dundee Middle School
Brookfield Library

City of Altoona, lowa Library
Pathlights

Summit District 104

Iroquois County CUSD 9 - Watseka School District
coeur dalene school district

Lake Forest Library

The Worldwide Group

Fidelity Investments

Laraway School

Mill valley public library

LADSE

Cook County Sheriff's Office

Resideo Technologies

17
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City of Chicago

Sysmex America Inc

victor j andrew high school

AAMC

Archdiocese pf Chicago

Chicago Public Library

Chicago public schools
Warren-Newport Public Library

St Charles Public Library

Erie family health center

usS Army

Social Security

Roselle Public Library

Academy of Art University

SDI Presence

North Palos SD

Cromaine District Library
Concept School

Gurrie Middle School

PGA Tour Superstore

Highland Park Public Library
Montana State University Library, Archives and Special Collections
Bosch

rather not say

Greater Family Health - Elgin
Dominican University/Rebecca Crown Library
Elmhurst Public Library

OSF

District 219

Thomas Balch Library

Prefer not to disclose

Two Bostons

MIT Lincoln Labs (Fitness Center)
White Oak Library District

Horizon Science Academy Southwest
Capgemini Invent

Indiana University Northwest

Oak Park Public Library

Dominican

18
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Giant Steps

Kent District Library

Foxtrot Market

North Palos 117

Mercy Housing

Joliet 86- Hufford

Bellwood SD 88

School district 69

Thomas Ford Memorial Library
Center for Research Libraries
City Colleges of Chicago
Acero Charter Schools

Pritzker Military Museum and Library

19
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Have you sought out any career related services at Dominican?

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Field Choice Count
Yes 24.4% 10
No 75.6% 31

Total 41
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If you will be employed, how closely related will the job be to your
degree program?

Somewhat related - 16.1%

Not related - 8.6%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Field Choice Count
Directly related 75.3% 131
Somewhat related 16.19% 28
Not related 8.6% 15
174

Total

21
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If the job is not related to your major, please check all the reasons that
apply:

Preferred to work in another field |0.0%
Found better paying job in ... |0.0%
Preferred not to move to new ... - 5.3%

Could not find a job in field of ... | 21.1%
Temporary job white in ransiion | -: 2
Other (please specify) _ 10.5%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

Field Choice Count
Preferred to work in another field 0
Found better paying job in another field 0
Preferred not to move to new locality 1
Could not find a job in field of preparation 4
Temporary job while in transition 12
Other (please specify) 2

Total 19
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What will be your annual SALARY? (whole numbers only with no
commas, dollar signs, or decimals - example: 35000)

Question Average Responses

What will be your annual SALARY? (whole numbers only with no commas, dollar signs, or

. 51117 122
decimals - example: 35000)
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Did you hold the same job while enrolled at Dominican?

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Field Choice Count
Yes 66.7% 112
No 33.3% 56

Total 168
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To what extent did Dominican assist you in finding a job?

Very little 20.7%
To some extent 29.3%
To a great extent 14.7%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%
Field Choice Count
Not at all 35.3% 41
Very little 20.7% 24
To some extent 29.3% 34
To a great extent 14.7% 17

Total 116
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To what extent has Dominican's mission (truth, service, justice)
influenced your career decisions?

20.7%

To a great extent

To some extent 39.6%

Very little 16.0%
Not at all 23.7%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

Field Choice Count
Not at all 23.7% 40
Very little 16.0% 27
To some extent 39.6% 67
To a great extent 20.7% 35

Total 169
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If you will be unemployed and not seeking employment, please indicate
reason below:

Full-time student 33.3%

Health issue |0.0%

Family responsibilities 33.3%
Other 33.3%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

Field Choice Count
Full-time student 33.3% 1
Health issue 0.0% 0
Family responsibilities 33.3% 1
Other 33.3% 1
Total 3
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Do you plan to attain another degree or certificate after graduating from
Dominican?

Yes 15.0%

No 42.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%
Another degree/certificate Choice Count
Yes 15.0%
No 42.1%
Not sure at this time 43.0%

Total 214
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Please rate the following statements concerning your Dominican
experience. As a result of my experience at Dominican University, | feel
that...

100.0%
26.3%
80.0%
o1 6 57.3% 55.8% o12%
66.3% 6%
60.0% 23.4%
40.0%
35.1%
31.6% 33.5%
20.0% 27.3% 22

o — — — ==

| have the ability to | can connectwhat | have increased | have experienced | have a stronger | have experienced

take into account I learned to my ability to ethical commitment to spiritual
cultural societal problems engage in development. civic engagement. development.
perspectives other or issues. academic research
than my own. and scholarship.
To a great extent Tosome extent @ Toalesserextent @ Notat all
. N Toal Tt T
Field ot at 0 a lesser 0 some 0 a great Total
all extent extent extent
| can connect what | learned to societal problems or
. P 7 10 56 133 206
issues.
| have a stronger commitment to civic engagement. 9 19 72 105 205
| have increased my ability to engage in academic
y ability to engag 10 13 65 118 206
research and scholarship.
| have experienced ethical development. 12 10 69 115 206
| have experienced spiritual development. 73 30 48 54 205
| have the ability to take into account cultural perspectives
y persp 6 7 56 136 205

other than my own.



AY23 Graduating Student Survey - Graduate Level - ALL

30

Please rate your level of agreement with the following about Dominican:

100.0%
80.0% .
60.0%
40.0%
38.5% 28.5%
20.0%
0.0% - (Lol
Dominican had an Dominican helped me
atmosphere that was to understand and
intellectually appreciate cultural and
stimulating. ethnic differences ...
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree @ Somewhat Disagree
St I
Agreement i rongly
Disagree
Dominican had an atmosphere that was 3

intellectually stimulating.

Dominican helped me to understand and
appreciate cultural and ethnic differences 5
between people.

14
11

| felt a sense of belonging at Dominican

| felt valued as an individual at Dominican

41.7% 48.8%

36.9%

| felt a sense of
belonging at
Dominican

33.3%

| felt valued as an
individual at Dominican

@ Strongly Disagree

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
Disagree Agree Agree

16 80 109 208

21 59 122 207

30 76 86 206

26 69 101 207
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Please rate your level of agreement with the following about your
OVERALL experience at Dominican:

100.0%
80.0%
0,
51.9% 55.8%
60.0%
40.0%
31.7%
31.3%
20.0%
5.8%
0.0%
If | could start over, | would | would recommend Dominican to
attend Dominican University others.
again.
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree @ Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree
. Strongl Somewhat Somewhat Strongl
Overall Experience i gy ) W W gy Total
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
If 1 Fquld star.t ove.r, I WOl.J|d attend 12 29 66 108 208
Dominican University again.
| would recommend Dominican to 10 17 65 116 208

others.
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After graduation, what do you think your level of interest will be in the
following types of DU alumni events and activities:

Career/Professional Development 36.6% 18.5% 12.2%

Reconnecting with Classmates 25.5% 22.5% 27.0%

Networking with Fellow Alumnae/i 22.1% 28.9% 18.6%
Intellectually-focused 21.0% 25.9% 22.0%
Events/Lectures
Connecting with a Mentor 22.2% 36.0%
Mentoring Students 29.1% 29.6%
Community Service Projects 28.7% 28.7%
Volunteering 28.6% 40.9%
Other, please explain: 79.7%
Attending Athletic Events - 12.3% 74.9%
Religious Programming . 17.2% 72.9%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0%100.0%

@ Veryinterested @ Interested Somewhat interested Not interested

32
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Level of Interest

Reconnecting with Classmates
Career/Professional Development
Mentoring Students

Networking with Fellow Alumnae/i
Connecting with a Mentor
Community Service Projects

Intellectually-focused
Events/Lectures

Attending Athletic Events
Religious Programming
Volunteering

Other, please explain:

Very
interested

52
75
32
45
32
31

43

12
7
24

Interested

51
67
52
62
53
55

64

14
13
38

3

Somewhat
interested

46
38
59
59
45
58

53

25
35
58

3

Not interested Total

55
25
60
38
73
58

45

152
148
83
47

204
205
203
204
203
202

205

203
203
203

59

33



